
JEWELEY made to order and EEPAIEED by D. "W. Laird, 613 Mont. cor. Mercha:

BEL 130 BEN

Bellingham Robert, shoemaker, dwl 1188 Broadway
Bellini J., waiter Casimer & Anthes, dwl 405 Stevenson
Bellisle Francis N., master carbuilder Southern Pac.

R. R., dwl W s Bryant, bet Twenty-fourth and
Twenty-fifth

Bellisle Moses, carpenter Market St. R. R., dwl 115 Turk
Bellman Robert A., ropemaker S. F. Cordage Manuf. Co.
Bellman Vincent, ropemaker S. F. Cordage Manuf. dwl
W s Tennessee, nr Sierra

Bellmer Frederick, teamster Mausshardt & Hoelscher,
dwl 434 Seventh

Bellmer Herman A., clerk, dwl 704J Mission
Bellmer J. H. C, restaurantkeeper, dwl 1 Delaware

Court
Bellnow Lewis, asphaltumroofer, dwl 102 Jessie
Beilo B. R. , dwl cor Pacific and Kearny
Bello Bruno, printer, dwl 1328 Dupont, rear
Bello J. S. , watchman stm Mohongo
Bello Vincent, vegetable dealer, dwl 74 Jessie

Belloc Hypolite (lr. Belloc), dwl Palace Hotel
BEJLMK' IR. (Henry Barroilhet and Hypolite Belloc),

bankers and agents General Transatlantic Co. (Paris,

78 Rue de Courcelles), office 524 Montgomery
Belloc Irene (lr. Belloc), res Paris
Bellocq Alfred de, butcher R. Barut, dwl 309 Bay
Bellon Emile, cook, dwl 19 Lewis
Bellows Edward St. John, bookkeeper U. S. Assistant

Treasurer's Office, dwl Windsor House
Bellows H. N., dwl What Cheer House
Bellows Joseph, painter Hopps & Sons, dwl 114 Fourth
Bellows William, dwl 31 Oak
Bellstedt John, engineer California Sugar Refinery, dwl

Tenth Av, nr P, South S. F.

Bellville Mining Co. (Esmeralda, Nev.), Edward F. Stone
secretary, office 419 California, room 3

Belmont Herman, seaman, dwl 623 East
Belmont House, Mrs. Laii-d proprietress, 142 Seventh
Belmont Mining Co. (Nye Co., Nev.), Frank Swift secre-

tary, office 419 California, room 4
Belmonte Isidor, clerk, dwl 311 Union
Belmonte James, teacher music, dwl 311 Union
Belmore Nettie Miss, actress Buckley's Varieties
Belodo Victorani B., bootblack, dwl 6 Hinckley
Belshaw Mortimer W, miner, dwl 1626 Jackson
Belt Alfred M. Jr. , broker, 331 Montgomery, room 7
Belt T. W., bookkeeper, Brooklyn Hotel
Belterson Christopher, bootmaker, 133 Berry
Belton Henry, carpenter, dwl 23S Lilly Av
Belton Philip M., salesman Joseph Macdonough, dwl SW

cor Alabama and Twenty-third
Beltran Jose, fisherman, dwl 1319 Sansom
Beltz Conrad, laborer, dwl San Bruno Road, nr Precita PI
Belville Eli G., broommaker Gillespie, Zan & Co., dwl

635 Stevenson
Bemis A. Miss, dwl 606 Folsom
Bemis Charles C, U. S. supervising inspector steam

vessels, office 11 U. S. Court Bldg, dwl 449 Bryant
Bemis Frank A., machinehand Holland & Ruppel, dwl

721 Bryant
Bemis James, magazinekeeper Cal. Powder Works, dwl cor

Baker and Lewis
Bemis Thomas, dwl 1008 Washington
Bemis. See Beamish
Bemmerer August, cutlery, 755 Mission
Benadoin George, dwl Cameron House
Benard Albert O., law clerk 609 Sacramento, dwl SE cor

Union and Jones
Benard August F., liquor saloon, NE cor Fifth and How-

ard, dwl 918 Natoma
Benard M., dwl 1300£ Stockton
Benard Mary L. (widow), dwl 262 Tehama
Benard William, painter, dwl 633 California
Benavides Albert, tinsmith W. W. Montague & Co., dwl

524 Vallejo
Benchel Ernest, jeweler, dwl 727 Broadway
BENCHLEY LEONIDAS B. (Linforth, Kellogg &

Co.), and manager Pac. Rolling Mill Co., office 3
Front, dwl 1019 California

Benchman Matteus, porter, dwl 20 Clara
Benckler George, hatter, dwl 38 First
Bend F. A., bookkeeper, dwl 606 Folsom
Bendel B. & Co. (estate of), proprietors Empire Match

Factory, SE cor Eleventh and Har, office 318 Front
Bendel George, baker William Poehlman, dwl 401 Post
Bendel Herman (Tillmann & Bendel), res Europe
Bendel Louis, clerk H. Hollman, NW cor Twenty-fourth

and Mission
Benden Francis C, distiller, dwl 925 California
Bender A. S., dwl 314 Bush

Bender Benjamin, expressman, dwl 1216 Pacific

Bender Charles, leather and shoefindings, 42 Geary, dwl
14 Geary

Bender E. Mrs. (widow), dwl 121 Fourth, rear
Bender Frank, molder, dwl San Francisco Hotel
Bender Frank, oysterman Joseph S. Marshall, dwl 425

Broadway
Bender Frank W., clerk, dwl 73 Natoma
Bender George J., bookkeeper, dwl 1935 Geary
Bender Henry, seaman, dwl North Pacific Hotel
Bender Jacob A. , bricklayer, dwl 1215 Clay
Bender James, dwl 25 Broadway
Bender James T., dwl 279 Minna
Bender Joseph, baker, dwl 631 Pacific

Bender Josiah P. , bricklayer, dwl N s Twenty-eighth,
bet Dolores and Guerrero

Bender J. T., driver Market St. R. R., dwl Cincinnati
House

Bender Louis, cook, dwl 959 Market
Bender Noah \V., upholsterer, dwl Occidental Hotel
Bender Thomas, bricklayer, dwl 229 Jessie
Bendit Herman, salesman Samuel Bendit, dwl 747 Mar-

ket
Bendit Isaac, peddler, dwl 453 Tehama
Bendit Louis, barber, dwl 1310 Pacific

Bendit Morris, expressman, cor California and Mont-
gomery, dwl COS Ivy Av

Bendit Samuel, furniture and bedding, 747 Market
Bendixen A. Y. , ivoryturner J. G. H. Meyer, dwl 18 First

Bendrick Albert, clerk, dwl 542 Folsom
Bendt William, proptr Minerva House, 123 Jackson, dw

105 Jackson
Beneke Carl F., laborer, dwl Coso House
Benecke Deitrich H., groceries and liquors, 520 Broadwaj
Benecke John D. (Enjle & Benecke), dwl 130 O'Farrell
Benedict A. W., carpenter, dwl Park Hotel
Benedict Charles E., driver Jersey Farm Dairy, dwl 35(

Tehama
Benedict Charles V., bookkeeper Excelsior Mills, dwl 210

Folsom
Benedict Clarence W., freight clerk stm Los Angeles, re:

Brooklyn
Benedict Courtland S. (Benedict & Smith), dwl NW co

Fifteenth and Valencia
Benedict Edward, bookkeeper, dwl 729 Bush
Benedict Francis B., laborer, dwl cor Eighth and Bran
Benedict Frank F., trimmer Kimball Manuf. Co., dwl 23:

Taylor
Benedict Harmon, broker, dwl 107 Twenty-fourth
Benedict Jacob, refiner Pac. Refinery and Bullion Ex

change, dwl N s Beaver, bet Fifteenth and Sixteentl
Benedict P. B. Mrs., dwl 2215 Larkin
Benedict Sebastian, musician, dwl 2 Sherwood PI
Benedict & Smith (C. S. Benedict and J. R. Smith), mer

chant tailors, 136 Montgomery
Benehan Henry, hostler Fashion Stables, dwl 173 Clara
Beneken John, porter Pac. Distilling and Refining Co.

dwl SW cor Kearny and Broadway
Benet Maurice (Geary & Benet), dwl Clara Av, bet Sev

enteenth and Eighteenth
Benetas Julia (widow), laundress, 16 St. Charles PI
Benevides Alfred, tinsmith, dwl 1300£ Stockton
Bengal A. , stonecutter, dwl 24 Turk
Bengton Nicholas, seaman stm Salinas, Broadway SI

Wharf
Benguechea Guadalupe, miner, dwl 1026 Kearny
Benham Alexander, dwl 106 Taylor
Benham A. M., salesman Sherman & Hyde, dwl 810 Lea
Benham Calhoun, attorney at law, office Montgomer

Block, room 20, dwl Grand Hotel
Benham Charles, carpenter, dwl Fifteenth, bet Missio

and Howard
Benham Charles S., stockbroker, office 419 Californis

room 17, dwl 207 Kearny
Benham G., stocks, dwl NW cor Larkin and Broadway
Benham G. T., miner, dwl SW cor Post and Dupont
Benham Joseph, captain sloop National, res San Rafael
Benham Mary Mrs. , dwl 435 Bryant
Benham Robert (C. Y. Benjamin & Co.), dwl 444 Jessie

Benhayon Jacob, salesman Livingston & Co., dwl 5(

Bush
Benicia Cement Co., Philip Caduc president, office 51

Montgomery
Bening George, dwl 1114 Webster
Benites Julius, bootblack Strecker & Klemm, dwl 16 S

Charles
Benjamin , dwl 120 Sixth
Benjamin Abraham F., collection agency, office 408 Kea

ny, dwl 1505 Washington
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